

Product Specification

Product name: Select Servings Honey Garlic Style Chicken Wings

Product Code: 314212

Product Description:

Cut-up winglets and drumettes, Fully Cooked, Seasoned with sauce, coated with soya

Ingredients:

Chicken wings (winglets, drumettes), water, soy protein, modified corn starch, brown sugar, carrageenan, caramel powder, lemon juice, sugar, salt, garlic powder, soy sauce powder [soy sauce (wheat, soybeans), maltodextrin], sodium phosphate, honey powder (honey, wheat starch, soy flour), sodium acetate, artificial flavour, acetic acid, caramel, malic acid, hydrogenated soybean oil (mfg aid), silicon dioxide (mfg aid). Deep fried in canola oil.

Allergens:

Contains: wheat, soy. May contain milk, egg, mustard and sulphites.

Weights and Piece counts:

Random sized pieces

Case Pack:

- Bulk pack in mastercase with heat sealed poly bag or standard poultry liner
- Strapped or taped
- Case net weight is 4.0 kg
- Case is labeled with production date.
- Case Dimension: Length 39 cm, width 24 cm, height 14 cm

Palletize:

120 case per pallet.

Handling Instructions:

Keep Frozen

Shelf Life:

24 months when kept frozen

The information and recommendations contained herein are, to our best knowledge, accurate and reliable, but are offered solely for consideration and assistance without warranty or guarantee. Sunwest Food Processors Ltd. disclaims any reliability in connection with the use thereof and the data and recommendations included herein nor is permission given to practice any patented invention of this or other companies.

Nutritional Information:

Per 100g serving (3 wings):

	Amount/Teneur	%Daily Value %valeur quotidienne
Calories/Calories	230	
Fat/Lipides	14 g	22%
Saturated/satures	3.5 g	20%
+ Trans/trans	0.5 g	
Cholesterol/Cholesterol	95 mg	
Sodium/Sodium	640 mg	27%
Carbohydrate / Glucides	6 g	2%
Fibre/Fibres	1 g	4%
Sugar/Sucres	5 g	
Protein/Proteines	19 g	
Vitamin A / Vitamine A		4%
Vitamin C / Vitamine C		0%
Calcium/Calcium		2%
Iron / Fer		2%

Organoleptic Properties:

Comparable to a Standard Sample

Heating instructions:

Cook from frozen.

Oven: Preheat oven to 400 °C (204 °C). Place in a single layer on a foil-lined baking sheet and bake on middle oven rack for 15 – 20 minutes or until heated through.

Microwave: Cook on high power for 3 to 4 minutes for a 6 piece serving.

Note: Individual appliances vary, these are guidelines only. Heat until a minimum internal temperature of 74 °C (165°F) is reached.

The information and recommendations contained herein are, to our best knowledge, accurate and reliable, but are offered solely for consideration and assistance without warranty or guarantee. Sunwest Food Processors Ltd. disclaims any reliability in connection with the use thereof and the data and recommendations included herein nor is permission given to practice any patented invention of this or other companies.

Product Specification

Product name: Salt & Pepper Chicken wings

Product code: 314237

Product Description:

Winglets and Drumettes cut-up, fully cooked, seasoned and glazed. 17% Meat protein.

Ingredients:

Chicken wings (winglets, drumettes), water, modified corn starch, soy protein, sea salt, salt, flavour (soy protein isolate), sodium phosphate, spices, dextrose, potato starch, guar gum, carrageenan, silicon dioxide (mfg aid)

Case pack:

- Packed in heat sealed plastic liner
- Case net weight 4 kg
- Case is labeled with Production date

Handling Instructions:

Keep Frozen

Shelf Life:

24 months when kept frozen

Organoleptic Properties:

Comparable to a Standard Sample

Cooking instructions:

Prepare from frozen.

Conventional oven: Preheat to 400°F (200°C). Place in a single layer on a foil lined baking sheet and bake on the middle rack of the oven for about 30 – 35 minutes or until heated through.

Microwave: cook on high power for about 3 minutes for a 6 piece serving.

Note: Individual appliances vary, these are guidelines only.

The information and recommendations contained herein are, to our best knowledge, accurate and reliable, but are offered solely for consideration and assistance without warranty or guarantee. Grand River Foods Ltd. disclaims any reliability in connection with the use thereof and the data and recommendations included herein nor is permission given to practice any patented invention of this or other companies.

Nutritional Information:

Per about 3 wings (100g):

	Amount/Teneur	%Daily Value* %valeur quotidienne*
Calories/Calories	170	
Fat/Lipides	10g	13%
Saturated/satures	3g	15%
+ Trans/trans	0g	
Carbohydrates / Glucides	3g	
Fibre/Fibres	0g	0%
Sugar/Sucres	0g	0%
Protein/Proteines	16g	
Cholesterol/Cholesterol	100mg	
Sodium/Sodium	620mg	27%
Potassium	20mg	2%
Calcium	40mg	4%
Iron / Fer	1 mg	6%
*5% or less is a little , 15% or more is a lot		
*5% ou moins c'est peu , 15% ou plus c'est beaucoup		

The information and recommendations contained herein are, to our best knowledge, accurate and reliable, but are offered solely for consideration and assistance without warranty or guarantee. Grand River Foods Ltd. disclaims any reliability in connection with the use thereof and the data and recommendations included herein nor is permission given to practice any patented invention of this or other companies.

Date: June 19 2019

Page 2 of 3

Supersedes: May 06 2015

Allergen information:

Component	Column I Present in the product	Column II Present in other products manufactured on the same line	Column III Present in the same manufacturing plant
Peanut or its derivatives , e.g., Peanut - pieces, protein, oil, butter, flour, and mandelona nuts (an almond flavoured peanut product) etc. Peanut may also be known as ground nut .	NO	NO	NO
Tree Nuts (almonds, Brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts(filberts), macadamia nuts, pecans, pine nuts (pinyon, pinon), pistachios and walnuts or their derivatives, e.g., nut butters and oils etc.	NO	NO	NO
Sesame or its derivatives , e.g., paste and oil etc.	NO	NO	YES
Milk or its derivatives , e.g., milk caseinate, whey and yogurt powder etc.	NO	YES	YES
Eggs or its derivatives , e.g., frozen yolk, egg white powder and egg protein isolates etc.	NO	YES	YES
Fish or its derivatives , e.g., fish protein, oil and extracts etc.	NO	NO	NO
Crustaceans (including crab, crayfish, lobster, prawn and shrimp) and Shellfish (including snails, clams, mussels, oysters, cockle and scallops) or their derivative, e.g., extracts etc.	NO	NO	NO
Soy or its derivatives , e.g., lecithin, oil, tofu and protein isolates etc.	YES	YES	YES
Wheat, triticale or their derivatives , e.g., flour, starches and brans etc. Includes other wheat varieties such as spelt, durum, kamut, emmer etc.	NO	YES	YES
Other Gluten sources ; e.g. rye, barley (specify)	NO	NO	NO
Mustard or its derivatives , e.g., mustard seeds, mustard flour, ground mustard, prepared mustard etc	NO	YES	YES
Sulphites , e.g., sulphur dioxide and sodium metabisulphites etc.	NO	YES	YES
Others (as considered necessary)	NO	NO	NO

The information and recommendations contained herein are, to our best knowledge, accurate and reliable, but are offered solely for consideration and assistance without warranty or guarantee. Grand River Foods Ltd. disclaims any reliability in connection with the use thereof and the data and recommendations included herein nor is permission given to practice any patented invention of this or other companies.

Date: June 19 2019

Page 3 of 3

Supersedes: May 06 2015

Product Specification

Product name: Teriyaki Chicken Wings fully cooked

Product Code: 314241

Product Description:

Fully Cooked, Roasted and Seasoned Teriyaki Chicken Wings portions, cut-up, glazed,
18% Meat Protein

Ingredients:

Chicken wings (winglets, drumettes), water, sugar, canola oil, modified corn starch, soy sauce powder [soy sauce(wheat, soybeans), corn maltodextrin], salt, soy protein isolate, dextrose, modified tapioca starch, sodium phosphate, caramel, carrageenan, flavour, spices, garlic powder, xanthan gum, onion powder, guar gum, lemon juice powder (corn maltodextrin, lemon juice solids).

Allergens:

Contains: Wheat, Soy. May contain Milk, Egg. Mustard and Sulphites.

Packaging:

- Bulk pack in mastercase with heat sealed poly bag or standard poultry liner
- Case net weight is 4.0 kg
- Case is labeled with Production date.

Palletize:

120 cases per pallet.

Handling Instructions:

Keep Frozen

Shelf Life:

12 months when kept frozen

The information and recommendations contained herein are, to our best knowledge, accurate and reliable, but are offered solely for consideration and assistance without warranty or guarantee. Sunwest Food Processors Ltd. disclaims any reliability in connection with the use thereof and the data and recommendations included herein nor is permission given to practice any patented invention of this or other companies.

Nutritional Information:
Per 100g serving (3 chicken wings)

	Amount/Teneur	%Daily Value %valeur quotidienne
Calories/Calories	250	n/a
Fat/Lipides	16 g	25%
Saturated/satures	4.5 g	24%
+ Trans/trans	0.2g	
Cholesterol/Cholesterol	80mg	n/a
Sodium/Sodium	910 mg	38%
Carbohydrate / Glucides	8 g	3%
Fibre/Fibres	0 g	0%
Sugar/Sucres	5 g	n/a
Protein/Proteines	18 g	n/a
Vitamin A / Vitamine A	n/a	2%
Vitamin C / Vitamine C	n/a	2%
Calcium/Calcium	n/a	2%
Iron / Fer	n/a	8%

The information and recommendations contained herein are, to our best knowledge, accurate and reliable, but are offered solely for consideration and assistance without warranty or guarantee. Sunwest Food Processors Ltd. disclaims any reliability in connection with the use thereof and the data and recommendations included herein nor is permission given to practice any patented invention of this or other companies.

Product Specification

Product name: Chicken Breast pieces Fully Cooked

Product Code: 316234

Product Description:

Chicken Breast pieces, Fully Cooked, Seasoned, Grill Marked, 20 % Meat Protein.
Random sized pieces

Ingredients:

Chicken breast, water, salt, sodium phosphate, modified corn starch, soya protein, carrageenan.

Allergens:

Contains: Soy. May contain Wheat, Egg, Milk, Mustard and Sulphites

Case Pack:

- Bulk pack in plain brown case with food grade poly bag or liner
- Case net weight is 4.0 kg
- Case is labeled with Production date

Palletize:

120 cases per pallet.

Handling Instructions:

Keep Frozen / Not for retail sale

Shelf Life:

24 months when kept frozen

Organoleptic Properties:

Appearance: Fully cooked Chicken breast with Grill marks

Flavour: typical, lightly seasoned, free from any foreign flavour

Texture: not dry, chewy or mushy, moist and natural bite

Aroma: free from any foreign flavour and odour, clean chicken aroma

The information and recommendations contained herein are, to our best knowledge, accurate and reliable, but are offered solely for consideration and assistance without warranty or guarantee. Sunwest Food Processors Ltd. disclaims any reliability in connection with the use thereof and the data and recommendations included herein nor is permission given to practice any patented invention of this or other companies.

Nutritional Information:

Per 100g serving:

	Amount/Teneur	%Daily Value* %valeur quotidienne*
Calories/Calories	100	
Fat/Lipides	2g	3%
Saturated/satures	0.5g	
+ Trans/trans	0g	3%
Carbohydrates / Glucides	0g	
Fibre/Fibres	0g	0%
Sugar/Sucres	0g	0%
Protein/Proteines	21g	
Cholesterol/Cholesterol	60mg	
Sodium/Sodium	560mg	24%
Potassium	270mg	6%
Calcium	5mg	0%
Iron / Fer	0.4mg	2%
*5% or less is a little , 15% or more is a lot		
*5% ou moins c'est peu , 15% ou plus c'est beaucoup		

Heating instructions:

Cook from frozen.

Oven: Preheat oven to 350 °F (175 °C). Place in a single layer on a foil-lined baking sheet and heat for 10 - 15 minutes, or until heated through.

Note: Individual appliances vary, these are guidelines only. Heat until a minimum internal temperature of 74 °C (165°F) is reached.

The information and recommendations contained herein are, to our best knowledge, accurate and reliable, but are offered solely for consideration and assistance without warranty or guarantee. Sunwest Food Processors Ltd. disclaims any reliability in connection with the use thereof and the data and recommendations included herein nor is permission given to practice any patented invention of this or other companies.

Product Specification

Product name: Breaded Chicken Fillets, fully cooked

Product Code: 317450

Product Description:

Breaded Chicken Fillets, Seasoned, Fully cooked

Ingredients:

Chicken fillets, water, wheat flour, toasted wheat crumb, canola oil, modified corn starch, egg white powder, vegetable oil, sodium aluminum phosphate, sodium bicarbonate, wheat gluten, , salt, onion powder, garlic powder and spice

Allergens:

Contains: Egg, Wheat. May contain traces of milk, soy, mustard and sulphites.

Case Pack:

- Case is labeled with Production date
- Case net weight 4 kg

Piece weights:

40 – 100g per piece with 85% compliance

Handling Instructions:

Keep Frozen / Not for Retail Sale.

Shelf Life:

24 months when kept frozen

Organoleptic Properties:

Comparable to a Standard Sample.

Cooking instructions:

Heat from Frozen.

Oven: Preheat to 190°C (375°F). Place on non stick baking sheet and bake for approx. 15 – 20 minutes or until heated through. Remove from oven and let stand for 3 min before serving

Deep fryer: Preheat to 190°C (375°F). Heat for 4 - 6 min or until heated through. Let stand for 3 min before serving.

Individual ovens and deep fryer vary, these are guidelines only.

The information and recommendations contained herein are, to our best knowledge, accurate and reliable, but are offered solely for consideration and assistance without warranty or guarantee. Sunwest Food Processors Ltd. disclaims any reliability in connection with the use thereof and the data and recommendations included herein nor is permission given to practice any patented invention of this or other companies.

Nutritional Information:

Per 100g serving (2 fillets):

	Amount/Teneur	%Daily Value %valeur quotidienne
Calories/Calories	220	
Fat/Lipides	8g	12%
Saturated/satures	1 g	5%
+ Trans/trans	0 g	
Cholesterol/Cholesterol	35 mg	
Sodium/Sodium	520 mg	22%
Carbohydrate / Glucides	22 g	5%
Fibre/Fibres	1 g	4%
Sugar/Sucres	1 g	
Protein/Proteines	15 g	
Vitamin A / Vitamine A		0%
Vitamin C / Vitamine C		0%
Calcium/Calcium		0%
Iron / Fer		10%

The information and recommendations contained herein are, to our best knowledge, accurate and reliable, but are offered solely for consideration and assistance without warranty or guarantee. Sunwest Food Processors Ltd. disclaims any reliability in connection with the use thereof and the data and recommendations included herein nor is permission given to practice any patented invention of this or other companies.